8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@CDPYR'GH”U BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LTr DESCRIPTION DATE CWN | APVD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AT TRONTHOLES 4586313 A~ | SEE ECO-06-008989 loarRa00s | LJL | MC
| 426603 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FELED CUTS CARRIER
| 4266032 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4266036 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
71426603 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 13
T-1426603-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - - - o - - ‘72
T-1426603-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - oS
35 el 2 032 S I NS A I O A : § 08
[ . 0800 ] - | | | | | | 461264 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 6/
D "i" A - - N B B R B 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
- - - 65
CRIMP DATA HARTING TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECSA SEF I EF | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 95950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: D-SUB PIN & SOCKET CONTACT | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7F TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
WIRE 07 [ 047 IN] r Sa-T 4 AWG TERM[(NJ?/%\TSK%EPORT ? ? 7 7 ? 7 -18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 x 20.0 o |
| | | | | | 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 160
INSUL |57 [.062 INJ 0 0.90-1.10 [.035-.043 [IN] | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5150202 1SeR WEX WD CAP M4 X 6.0 TEg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - - - - - 1583
2.10-2.90 [.083-. 114 IN] C—— 408-8327 - - - o
TERMINAL NONE . - Q;ED FEED SCR?OSﬁC, T I I I O I 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
_ APPL SPEC . . 7.62 [.300 IN] - - - - 155
999 N I R N A | 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
| -465184-0 - - - - ‘
TERMINALS APPl IED vy CRE et AesEuEl Y carE >l 22227 |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 53
(2 o | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PIN MANUF TERM PIN| TYCO TERM SKT MANUF TERM SKT | | | | | | olicac o BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ‘ O |
| | | | | | 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1572978 | 0967 000 77265 1572979~ | 0967 000 7165 | | | | | | 50024 3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) T/6
1572978-7 0967 000 7267 |572979-2 0967 000 7167 : | - - | - 1338675 | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
1572978-3 | 0967 000 7268 1572979-3 | 0967 000 7168 | S L I 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 1 47
- - i} - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
o . e _ TR EEEEEEEEEN 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
ﬁgga | | | | | | 338660 | RAM 44
- St rgj HETGHT A C LENGTH LIN] | | | | | | 590125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
24 AWG 0.4 £0.05 [.029 £.002 IN] 5-334779-7 1.3275] | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) 147
26 AWG 0.66 &0.05 [.026 4.002 IN] 6-354779-3 [.3305] | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) |4
28 AWG 0.64 £0.05 [.025 £.002 IN] 6-354179-5 [.3315] N N O o cochl-l  BALL, STEEL 140
| | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 29
| | | | | | 1320927 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
| | | | | | 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING. COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 69021721 POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 2-1320934-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 ISR
| | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073~ | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER CRIMPER 128
220 I I T R | -22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
| | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
; TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 590472-2  |STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. T T T T T T T T ois023 1 IscR SKT RO CAP WA X 100 R
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE LA B B B A 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOUK, REG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHECZT FOR MORKE [NFORMATION. - | - - | B 690472 STRIPPER | E
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - - - - | &
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T
- - - 116
Zﬁl ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. B 175
6 ADJUSTMENT OF FEED TRACK MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING - - - I
FROM PIN TO SOCKET. - - - INE
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
| - | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | | 462006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 2 R | | | 1633127-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 0472 3
e s : : 1
- : : 6
| | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - 184 | ? 2 2 | | | 5-456135-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187 | N | | | 456401-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e e e : : | go 17|-78|-72]- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
- - - 735 R e LT tyco Tyco Electronics
CHE B ; arrishurg, -3
7 - - 1 8 DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES LNLESS . - - Electronics H e T
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AFVD [S-Apr-06 |Name
- - - I o [N M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- B i} - 47 6) ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC _
- _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
_ B R . 7 4 — él\:%t‘:gf +- . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
RTERTAL ] WEIGHT _ 00779 (C= 1426603 -
-77]-76|-72|-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



